Datasheet – EXSC-1000Data Sheet: EXSW-1600C
EXSW-1600C Wireless LAN Switch Cascade
The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ n EXSW-1600C Wireless LAN Switch Cascade helps scale Extricom’s Channel Blanket architecture by extending the
continuous mobility zone to twice its previous size – an area covered by 32 Extricom UltraThin Access Points (APs). The Switch Cascade also
provides a fully redundant wireless LAN infrastructure to eliminate a single point of failure and support high-availability scenarios.
The EXSW-1600C is a 16-port switch that can be connected to a legacy Extricom EXSW-1600 switch to form a Switch Cascade system*. Each
component switch in the combined EXSW-1600/EXSW-1600C system is user-configurable as the primary or secondary switch. The EXSW-1600C
provides both an uplink and interconnect Gigabit Ethernet port, and sixteen Gigabit Ethernet ports with Power over Ethernet (PoE) to connect any

EN 300386
VCCI Technical Requirements, V-3/2001.04
Ordering Information
EXSW-1600C 16-Port Extricom GbE Wireless LAN Switch Cascade
info@extricom.com | www.extricom.com
© 2009 Extricom. All rights reserved. EXTRICOM_DS_EXSW16OOC v4
EXSW-1600C Wireless LAN Switch Specifications
Standards Compliance
WLAN IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n
IEEE 802.11i
IEEE 802.11d
Ethernet IEEE 802.3x, full duplex
IEEE 802.1q, VLAN tagging
IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet
Wireless Performance
Channels Control up to four simultaneous WLAN Channel Blankets,
regardless of band
Capacity Configurable rate for each channel
802.11b:	 1 to 11 Mbps
802.11g/a:	 1 to 54 Mbps
802.11n:	 6 to 300 Mbps
TrueReuse Extricom exclusive: Increase aggregate bandwidth of a Wi-
Fi channel by enabling denser re-use than cell planning,
without co-channel interference
Roaming Intra-switch - 0 mSec; Inter-switch < 50 mSec
SSID & VLAN
SSID Up to 8 ESSIDs per (radio) channel blanket
VLANs 4096 Ethernet VLANs
SSID to VLAN mapping
Management
User Interface Secure Web-based GUI*
Command Line Interface (CLI)
SNMP Version 2c
Redundancy Master-to-backup auto fallback
Captive Portal Customizable web client captive portal
Upgrades Firmware upgrade through Web
Security
Encryption 802.11i hardware-based encryption for:
WEP-64 and WEP-128
WPA-TKIP / AES (CCMP)
WPA2-TKIP / AES (CCMP)
Authentication RADIUS (802.1x)
Captive portal authentication
WPA Pre-Shared Key (PSK), WPA2
EAP, TLS, TTLS, LEAP, PEAP, MD5, MAC
Security policy MAC Address-based ACL
Per ESSID/BSSID security configuration
Built-in wireless intrusion detection (IDS)
Captive portal walled garden
Per-user dynamic VLAN assignment
Rogue AP	 Built-in, dedicated dual-band scanning using one channel blanket
Interfaces
WLAN Ports (to APs) Thirty-two (32) Gigabit Ethernet ports** with IEEE 802.3af
PoE (software enabled)
LAN Ports
(Uplink to Wired LAN)
Two (2) Gigabit Ethernet RJ45/SFP Combo Ports per
component switch
Note: Information is subject to change without prior notice.
* The EXSW-1600C cannot be configured in standalone mode.
** Combined EXSW-1600/EXSW-1600C.
Related Products
EXSW400 4-Port Extricom Wireless LAN Switch
EXSW800 8-Port Extricom Wireless LAN Switch
EXSW-1200 12-Port Extricom Wireless LAN Switch
EXSW-2400 24-Port Extricom Wireless LAN Switch
EXSW-800G 8-Port Extricom GbE Wireless LAN Switch
EXSW-1600 16-Port Extricom GbE Wireless LAN Switch
EXRP-20/40 2-Radio/4-Radio UltraThin 802.11a/b/g Access Point
EXRP-20E/40E 2-Radio/4-Radio UltraThin 802.11a/b/g Access Point with
Connectors for External Antennas
EXRP-30n 3-Radio UltraThin 802.11a/b/g/n Access Point